900452431

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM475794

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rome Snowboards Corporation		04/30/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TD Bank, N.A.	
Street Address:	111 Main Street	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05401	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: VERMONT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78975078	ROME SNOWBOARDS
Serial Number:	78068236	ROME SNOWBOARDS
Serial Number:	76600916	ROME SNOWBOARD DESIGN SYNDICATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 802-658-2311

Email: rmccracken@pfclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Russ McCracken Address Line 1: One Church Street

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Russ McCracken
SIGNATURE:	/Russ McCracken/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Release#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006391 FRAME: 0549

900452431

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

This Termination of Security Interests in Trademarks and Service Marks (this "Agreement") is made effective as of the **30** day of April 2018, by **TD Bank**, **N.A.**, a banking association with an office in Burlington, Vermont (the "Bank"), and **Rome Snowboards** Corporation, a Delaware corporation as borrower (the "Borrower").

WHEREAS, the Borrower assigned to the Bank, as collateral security, a security interest in all Borrower's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and service marks identified on *Exhibit A* (the "Marks") to the Bank to secure obligations under a Business Loan Agreement, dated as of July 27, 2006 and subsequently amended and supplemented;

WHEREAS, the Bank has agreed to terminate its security interests in the Marks and quitclaim such security interests back to the Borrower.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties agree as follows:

The Bank hereby terminates its security interests in the Marks. The Bank hereby quitclaims and assigns to the Borrower all interests held by the Bank in the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby. The Borrower hereby accepts such assignment and acknowledges such assignment is without representation or warranty or liability on the part of the Bank.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the date set forth above.

TD BANK, N.A.

- 4 V//

Its Duly Authorized Agent

ROME SNOWBOARDS CORPORATION

Its Duly Authorized Agent

Confidential

TRADEMARK REEL: 006391 FRAME: 0550

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Serial No.
Rome Snowboards (Class 018, 025)	78975078
Rome Snowboards (Class 028)	78068236
Rome Snowboard Design Syndicate	76600916

7301544_1:02274-00344

{00161630,1}

RECORDED: 05/29/2018

Confidential-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 006391 FRAME: 0551